1 9600001114 - Joseph Panzitta & Associates

MANAGEMENT CONSOCIANTS

October 1, 1996

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32314 BDDDD1988718--1 -10/25/96--01110--025 *****35.00 *****35.00

> 300001970443 -10/10/96--01038--002 *****250.00 ****250.00

600001986716--10/25/96--01110--025 *****35.00 *****35.00

Gentlemen:

I am sending you enclosed 4 copies of Articles of Organization Florida Limited Liability Company.

I am also sending you a check in the sum of \$250.00, $\ensuremath{\mathrm{as}}$ filing fee therefore.

Please record the said Articles of Organization and submit a stamped copy to me as expeditiously as possible.

Very truly yours, JOSEPH PANZITTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Soseph Panzitte

JP/emp a: florida state Enclosures SECTEMENT STATE
SECTEMENT OF STA

189,676,608,671



October 14, 1998

JOSEPH PANZITTA PO BOX 3705 TRENTON, NJ 08629

SUBJECT: CHARLES WORTH, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W96000021726

We have received your document for CHARLES WORTH, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$250.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

There is a balance due of \$35.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 896A00046639

Articles of Organization

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

CHARLES WORTH, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Chippany is:

3512 CASA COURT HERNANDO BEACH, FLORIDA 34607

ARTICLE III - Duration:
The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

THIRTY YEARS

.1

ARTICLE IV - Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

CHARLES WORTH 3512 CASA COURT HERNANDO BEACH, FLORIDA 34607

☐ The Li	mited Liability Compar	ny is to be managed	by the members and	the name(s)
and address(es)	of the managing memb	oer(s) is/ are:		
CE2E029(7/93)				

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:
The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

Additional members can be admitted only with the unanimous written consent of existing members.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:
The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bas kruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

The business may be continued upon the occurrence of of an event of cessation of membership with the unanimous written consent of existing members.

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative	of a member of
CHARLES WORTH, L.L.C.	eposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at le	ast two members
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member	(s) is \$ 2,000,00 each.
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash \$ N/A A description of the property	contributed by member(s) is is attached and made a part hereto.
4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to \$ _4_000_00 This total includes amounts for	be contributed by member(s) is com 2 and 3 above.

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with action 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the amountion of this affidavit examinates an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

CHARLES WORTH

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENTYREGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The	name of the limited liability company is:	
2. The nam	ne and address of the registered agent and office is:	SECTION TALL
	CHARLES WORTH	
	(Name)	5票 2 7
	3512 CASA COURT	
	(P.O. Box and acceptable)	
	HERNANDO BEACH, FLORIDA 34607	ورم استوسا
	(City/State/Zip)	
		
	• .	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Charles 11 vetto 10-15-86
(Signature) (Date)